PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gal Motzaeli	04/28/2010
Shai Leibovich	05/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AEGS VENTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	350 Vanderbilt Motors Parkway, Suite 300	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12655726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)271-4015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864.232.4261

Email: IPDocket@mcnair.net
Correspondent Name: William D. Lee, Jr.

Address Line 1: 104 South Main Street, Suite 700

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 447

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047822.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William D. Lee, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Motzaeli Assignment to AEGS#page1.tif source=Motzaeli Assignment to AEGS#page2.tif

PATENT 501186379 REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0835

12655726

source=Leibovich Assignment to AEGS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0836 HEREAS, I, Gal Motzaell Estate invented certain new and useful s in a Machine And Pros Product for which a United Provisional Patent Application = 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 12/655,726 on January 7, patent application and the Executer referred to as the "Patent

HEREAS, AEGS VENTURES Library and liability company, of the State of USA, having a place of the same and the Parkway, Suite 300, Hauppauge, 733, is desirous of acquiring the same and to said Patent Rights, and in Letters Patent that may be a second of the States and in any and all foreign

NOW THEREFORE, for good and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second an Eciency of which is hereby and the second and valuable consideration, I, the and assignor have sold, assigned and transfer and AEGS VENTURES, LLC in the United States and the entire Letters Patent of the United and its territorial possessions and the said of the countries to be obtained for said == on(s) or any continuation, discussed as a second of reexamination thereof for the for which the same may be the

I hereby authorize and require the little of the United States and foreign countries to any patent(s) issuing on the community and AEGS VENTURES, LLC as the nee of my entire right, title and the second

Further, I will communicate + E Let's known to me respecting said ention, and testify in any legal to the second papers, make all rightful oaths, and renerally do everything possible and assigns, to strain and enforce proper protection in the United States, and in any all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHERE I was an and seal the day and year opposite □y name: ÆĽ Motzaeli ベルミャ ユー オンター CITY OF K. BIALIK

ISRAEL

Personally appeared before the last section and a last the person who signed the foregoing Assignment in the second of the contents thereof on this <u>) {</u> day of <u>| 4 2 k</u>

Formal and legal attention at the a is a day which I may perform according to my appear

(STAMP or SEAL

PATENT REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0837 HAGAI TALMI ADVOCATE &
NOTARY KIRYAT BIALIK 140
ACRE ROAD
TEL: 04-8733485; 04-8708753

NO. TASHA / 143

תגי תלמי, עו"ד ונוטריון דרך עכו 140 קרית ביאליק טלפון 8708753; 04-8733485

מספר תש"ע / 143

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

I the undersigned, HAGAI TALMI ADVOCATE & NOTARY at KIRYAT BIALIK 140 ACRE ROAD hereby certify that on 28.04.2010 there appeared before me at my office Mr. MOTZAELI GALI SHABTAY Whose identity was proved to me by Identity Booklet No. 022887137 issued by ISRAEL at Haifa on 18/01/1994.

And signed of his own free will the above document (the attached document marked "A") (the document overleaf).

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signature of Mr..MOTZAELI GALI SHABTAY

by my own signature and seal this 28.04.2010

and National Con-

אימות חתימה

אני הח"מ, חגי תלמי, עו"ד ונוטריון, בדרך עכו 140 קרית ביאליק, מאשר כי ביום <u>28.04.2010</u> במשרדי בדרך עכו 140 קרית ביאליק מר <u>מוצאלי גלי שבתאי</u> שזהותו הוכחה לי עפ"י ת.ז. מספר <u>022887137</u> שהוצאה על ידי משרד הפנים ב <u>חיפה</u> ביום <u>18.01.1994</u>

> וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות "א" (שמעבר לדף).

> > ולראיה הנני מאמת את חתימתו של: מוצאלי גלי שבתאי

בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 28.04.2010

שולם שכ"ט בסך -.155 ש"ח

זותם הנוטריוו חתימה

NOTARY'S SEAL

doc.10-34-אימות 10-אימות G

CONTRACTOR PROTECTION

PATENT

REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0838

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Shai Leibovich (assignor) of 9695 Buckingham Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55347, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Machine And Process for Producing A Solid Alcohol Product for which a United States Non-Provisional Patent Application was filed as Application Number 12/655,726 on January 7, 2010; said patent application and the invention described therein being hereafter referred to as the "Patent Rights";

WHEREAS, AEGS VENTURES, LLC (assignee), a limited liability company of the State of New York, USA, having a place of business at 350 Vanderbilt Motors Parkway, Suite 300, Hauppauge, NY 11788, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the aforesaid assignor have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said AEGS VENTURES, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest to the Patent Rights and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention(s) or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office of the United States and foreign countries to grant any patent(s) issuing on the above identified application to AEGS VENTURES, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to AEGS VENTURES, LLC any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said AEGS VENTURES, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and Patent Rights in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year opposite my name:

MAY 23, 2010 Date

Shai Leibovich

GREENVILLE 249795v1

RECORDED: 05/25/2010

PATENT REEL: 024437 FRAME: 0839